



For more information, contact:
Sharon Miller
(515) 462-9051
smiller@madisoncounty.iowa.gov

For immediate release
July 26, 2021

COVID-19 Delta Variant Confirmed in Madison County

The Iowa Department of Public Health (IDPH) and Madison County Public Health have identified the COVID-19 delta variant in Madison County. Data show that the delta variant is more contagious and spreads more easily than the original COVID-19 virus.

“The COVID-19 vaccines are extremely effective in protecting fully vaccinated people from catching and spreading the virus, including the delta variant. But it is critical that you are fully vaccinated to be protected,” said Madison County Public Health Administrator, Sharon Miller.

In Madison County, all three COVID-19 vaccines are available free of charge to individuals that are eligible. Currently, Pfizer is available for individuals 12 years and older, Moderna and Johnson & Johnson’s/Janseen is available for individuals 18 years and older. Individuals can receive their vaccine at their local pharmacies, Madison County Medical Associates, and Madison County Public Health.

For up-to-date information on COVID-19, visit www.coronavirus.iowa.gov and follow IDPH on Facebook (@IowaDepartmentofPublicHealth) and Twitter (@IAPublicHealth).

Madison County Public Health

www.madisoncounty.iowa.gov/offices/publichealth
FB: @madcopublichealth
Twitter: @MadCoPH

Madison County Medical Associates

www.madcomed.com
FB: @MadisonCountyMedicalAssociates

Madison County Health Care System

www.madisonhealth.com
FB: @MadisonCoHealthCare

###